CH \$40.00 292195

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM369039

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Electric Power Research Institute, Inc.		12/18/2015	CORPORATION: D.C.

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Power Vision, Inc.	
Street Address:	60 Park Place	
Internal Address:	Suite 205	
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07102	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2921954	PLANTVIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124512222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mgrieco@olshanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mary L. Grieco, Safia A. Anand

Address Line 1: 65 East 55 Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	POW001 USA A09
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary L. Grieco
SIGNATURE:	/marylgrieco/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Plantview - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005708 FRAME: 0782

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of the 18 day of December 2015.

WHEREAS, Electric Power Research Institute, Inc., a 501(c)(3) tax exempt non-profit corporation with principal offices at 3420 Hillview Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94303 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark PLANTVIEW ("Mark") as well as the United States trademark registration for the Mark, Registration No. 2921954 ("Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Power Vision, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, located and doing business at 60 Park Place, Suite 205, Newark, NJ 07102 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Mark, and any and all applications and/or registrations therefor, including the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum set forth in the Assignment Agreement dated PECEMBER 18 , 2015 by and between the parties, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark throughout the world and any and all applications and/or registrations therefor, including the Registration.

Electric Power Research Institute, Inc.

Power Vision, Inc.

Title: SENIOR CORPORATE COLLUSER

3041045-1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005708 FRAME: 0783**